"Gotta Sing, Gotta Dance!"

AndyCrosser #36

Musicals -- where Folks calmly chat...then suddenly burst into Song!

ACROSS

15
16
17
18
19
20
24
26
27
29
30

31
33
35
36
37
39
40
41
43
45
47
48
49
50
52
54

56
58
59
60
61
62

(1965) Julie Andrews, Christopher Plummer,
Charmian Carr, Peggy Wood. Dir Robert Wise.
Rodgers & Hammerstein. Best Pic, Dir, Sound.
(1939) Judy Garland, Jack Haley, Bert Lahr, Ray
Bolger, Frank Morgan. Dir Victor Fleming, who
left late to save "...Wind". Best Pic, Song, Score.
(with "in") Pull up

Augusta st.

Disturb weeds

Aged

Oldtime lodging

"Who little-o-me? I'ma__ -
(when tripled) A cheer

Elvis Presley or David Cassidy, for example
Mercury and Mars are examples

Inits of one who didn't lie about an apple tree*
(1975) Tim Curry, Tim O'Brien, Susan Sarandon,
Meat Loaf, Barry Bostwick. Dir Jim Sharman.
"The longest running release in film history."
Vehement denunciations

Gerund suffix
(phonetically) "l won!
(with "ch") Dog
Initial initials of novelist Lawrence (1885 - 30)*
(following an "a") Next below soprano
Alpha-Soup for website address*

Invertebrate such as a snail or mussel

Lessen severity

Inits of actress (1915 - 82), in '42 "Casablanca"*
Bike platform

Way to react to pressure

____me five bucks!"

EIf
"The _ have it. Class Party's not at Library."
Tide type

(1968) Mark Lester, Ron Moody, Oliver Reed,
Shani Wallis. Director Carol Reed. Best Picture,
Director, Art Direction, Musical Score, Sound.

Gl or Namath

Neat leaf-clearing*

(with "t") Concentration of unwanted individuals
Clandestinely adapt a phone

At one's best

Alpha-Soup for Helicopter Landing Officer

DOWN

ua b W N

10

11
12

13
14
21
22

23
25
27

28
32

34

38

(1952) Gene Kelly, Donald O'Connor, Debbie
Reynolds, Jean Hagen. Dirs Stanley Donen,
Kelly. Nominated Best Supporting (Hanen).
Coffee vessel

"As __aslcan tell.."

NFL three-pointer

(1964) Julie Andrews, Dick Van Dyke, David
Tomlinson, Ed Wynn. Dir Robert Stevenson.
Best Actress, Score, Song, Editing, Vis Effects.
K-12's "man's best friend"?*

(1985) Michael Douglass, Alyson Reed, Ter-
rence Mann. Director Richard Attenborough.
Nominated for Original Song, Sound, Editing.
Strange

Crazy house

(1979) Roy Scheider, Jessica Lange, Ann
Reinking, Ben Vereen. Director Bob Fosse.
Best Dir, Costume Design, Editing, Song Score.
Inits of actor (1943 - ), in '80 "Raging Bull"*
(1971) Chaim Topol, Rosalind Harris, Paul
Michael Glaser. Director Norman Jewison.
Best Cinema-Tog, Scoring Adaption, Sound.
Beginning

30th elem. -- used by humans in trace amts*
Possess

(2001) Nicole Kidman, Ewan McGregor, Jim
Broadbent, John Leguizamo. Director Baz
Luhrmann. Bests for Costume, Prod Design.
Environmental start

____-in-one

(1978) John Travolta, Olivia Newton-John,
Stockard Channing. Director Randal Kleiser.
Nom Best Original Song ("Hopelessly...").
(with "th") Promise

(1958) Mitzi Gaynor, Rossano Brazzi, John
Kerr, Juanita Hall. Dir Joshua Logans. Rodgers
& Hammerstein. Best Sound, Nom two others.
(1955) Marlon Brando, Jean Simmons, Frank
Sinatra, Stubby Kaye. Dir Joseph Mankiewicz.
Nom Best Art Direction, Cinema-Tog, Score.
(1979) Treat Williams, Beverly D'Angelo, John
Savage, Nell Carter. Director Milos Forman.
Choreographed by Twyla Tharp. No Noms!



ACROSS
63 | "Ooh...with me, it's all_ nothing..."
64 | (2005) Adam Pascal, Rosario Dawson, Jesse

65
66
68
73
74
75
76
77

79
80
81
83
84
86
87
90

95
96
97

100
101
103
104
105
106
109
110

116
117
118
122

Martin, Idina Menzel. Director Chris Columbus.
Roger Ebert praised performances, but story...
(phonetically) Type of street

"Ooh... _lalala..lalala."
"Wall-reverbating Turnerisas
"The Wisard of __ "

From __to___

Hastilty-put-together

German semi-automatic pistol (from 1898 - 49)
(2008) Meryl Streep, Pierce Brosnan, Colin Firth,
Stellan Skarsgard. Directed by Phillida Lloyd.
"Jukebox musical is fun-filled...rough singing."
Exists

Actor Wallach (1915 - 14), played the "Bad"*
Donkey

Asner or Begley or Wood

Utensil's one of four

Zebra

___Man (1893 - 72), Bruce Lee's master teacher*
(Reader needs to spell the first name leniently.)
(1971) Gene Wilder, Peter Ostrum, Jack Albert-
son, Roy Kinnear. Directed by Mel Stuart. Nom-
inated for Best Music Scoring, Original Song.
Alpha-Soup for Office of Special Investigation
Initials for "doesn't matter here"*

(1955) Gordon MacRae, Shirley Jones, Rod
Steiger, Eddie Albert. Director Fred Zinnermann.
Best Music, Scoring and Best Sound Recording.
Initials of "Cats" author (1888 - 65)*

Casual for "despite the fact"

"___ live and breathe..."

NA_

Dead mo.

Alpha for Gilmore National Bank -- outta Texas
More than seldom

(1986) Rick Moranis, Ellen Greene, Steve
Martin, Vincent Gardenia. Director Frank Oz.
Nominated Best Original Song, Visual Effects.
"I'm __ wit's end! Either that Starlet goes..."
Rest

Cheerlead in Europe?*

(1968) Dick Van Dyke, Sally Ann Howes, Gert
Frobe, Benny Hill, Lionel Jeffries. Dir Ken
Hughes. Nom Best Original Song (title number).

__canget."

AC#36 Pg 2

DOWN

42 | (following "us") Bar order

44 | Loo stationery

46 | Unshaved

48 |(1961) Natalie Wood, Richard Beymer, Rita

51
55
57
60
64
67
69
70
71
72
75
78
79
82
84
85
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
98
99
102
103
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
119
120
121

Moreno, George Chakiris. Dirs Robert Wise,
Jerome Robbins. Best Pic, Dir, Actor, Actress.
What "Beverly Hillbillies" Jed Clampet struck
Target of snake-bite medicine

Spec. __

While back, Boston got all riled up over this
Alpha-Soup for a drowsy period*

Parts

(with "st") Remove

Little Rock st.

Yoga chant

(when doubled) Grandma

"Take ____, young man!"

Entirety

Quill filler

Where "aw's" are prolific

Coach's freeze-frame

(with "ch") Many will never yield this

House

"Hound needs a vet! Loadthe __ __ thecar!"
(with an "o") Convince

"When __ __ the floors, you can eat off 'em!"
Lakers turf

Craving

First word in US Constitution [brilliant]

Heap of profit

Doubter's exclamation

(when tripled) Yearly trespasser's exclamation
"And while you're __it..."

"I'm __ __ Kansas City, where they might've..."
(with "ng") Reaction to bad joke [and clue!]
Probably meaner

Go on about

Hawaiian juice?

"Ooh...what's __all about, Alphie?"
__8gh__

Academic gowns

Urban Dictionary's Alpha for hot tough guy*
Freud's primitive core

Dumped

(with 141-Down) "Now, the oneand __ ...
(see 134-Down)



ACROSS

128
130
131
132
133
135

137

139
140
143
145

146

Pale
Texter's "
Also
(with "gma") Paradox

(following "bl") Political sect

(1956) Yul Brynner, Deborah Kerr, Rita

Morena. Roger & Hammerstein. Dir Walter
Lang. Best Actor, Art Direction, Music Score.
(1962) Robert Preston, Shirley Jones, Ron
Howard, Susan Luckey. Director Morton
DaCosta. Best Musical Picture, Musical Score.
One can be shocking

" constantly: Don't look at the camera!"
(with "ng") Unthinking follower

(1969) Barbra Streisand, Walter Matthau,
Michael Crawford, Louis Armstrong. Director
Gene Kelly! Best Art Direction, Score, Sound.
(1964) Audrey Hepburn, Rex Harrison, Stanley

Me merely like everyone else"*

Holloway, Wilfred Hyde-White. Dir George Cukor.

Eight Bests, including Picture, Director, Actor.

SUPPLIED ANSWERS*

11
14
29
37
40
45
58
64
80
87
96
100
114
118
130

School dog

Robert DeNiro

ZiNc

George Washington
David Herbert
Uniform Resource Locator
Ingrid Bergman

Tidy raking

Rapid Eye Movement
Eli

Ip [good movie]

Not Applicable
Thomas Stearns Elliot
Sexy Bad Boy

Root abroad

I'm Only Human

AC#36Pg3

DOWN

122
123
124
125
126
127

129
134

136
138
139
141
142
144

Cold sensation

Fowl female

Swiss aria

Cool

Canine sensation requiring prompt reaction
(1975) Pete Townshend, Roger Daltrey, Elton
John, Ann Margret, Oliver Reed, Tina Turner.
Dir Ken Russell. Best Actress in Musical (Ann).
Popular ball game on the New Jersey B-Walk
(with 121-Down) (2002) Catherine Zeta-Jones,
Renee Zellweger, Richard Gere, John Reilly.
Dir Rob Marshall. Best Pic, Dir, Support-ress.
Assistance

By way of

"Can you run that by me one more time?"
(see 120-Down)

"Ooh...__ just a girl who can't say no..."
"Ooh...when you take a ride in __ surrey..."



