Musicals -- where Folks calmly chat...then suddenly burst into Song!

ACROSS		DOWN	
1	(1965) Julie Andrews, Christopher Plummer, Charmian Carr, Peggy Wood. Dir Robert Wise.	1	(1952) Gene Kelly, Donald O'Connor, Debbie Reynolds, Jean Hagen. Dirs Stanley Donen,
0	Rodgers & Hammerstein. Best Pic, Dir, Sound.	2	Kelly. Nominated Best Supporting (Hanen). Coffee vessel
8	(1939) Judy Garland, Jack Haley, Bert Lahr, Ray Bolger, Frank Morgan. Dir Victor Fleming, who	2 3	"As as I can tell"
	left late to save "Wind". Best Pic, Song, Score.	3 4	NFL three-pointer
15	(with "in") Pull up	5	(1964) Julie Andrews, Dick Van Dyke, David
16	Augusta st.	J	Tomlinson, Ed Wynn. Dir Robert Stevenson.
17	Disturb weeds		Best Actress, Score, Song, Editing, Vis Effects.
18	Aged	6	K-12's "man's best friend"?*
19	Oldtime lodging	7	(1985) Michael Douglass, Alyson Reed, Ter-
20	"Who little-o-me? I'm a"	•	rence Mann. Director Richard Attenborough.
24	(when tripled) A cheer		Nominated for Original Song, Sound, Editing.
26	Elvis Presley or David Cassidy, for example	8	Strange
27	Mercury and Mars are examples	9	Crazy house
29	Inits of one who didn't lie about an apple tree*	10	(1979) Roy Scheider, Jessica Lange, Ann
30	(1975) Tim Curry, Tim O'Brien, Susan Sarandon,		Reinking, Ben Vereen. Director Bob Fosse.
	Meat Loaf, Barry Bostwick. Dir Jim Sharman.		Best Dir, Costume Design, Editing, Song Score.
	"The longest running release in film history."	11	Inits of actor (1943 -), in '80 "Raging Bull"*
31	Vehement denunciations	12	(1971) Chaim Topol, Rosalind Harris, Paul
33	Gerund suffix		Michael Glaser. Director Norman Jewison.
35	(phonetically) "I won! me five bucks!"		Best Cinema-Tog, Scoring Adaption, Sound.
36	(with "ch") Dog	13	Beginning
37	Initial initials of novelist Lawrence (1885 - 30)*	14	30th elem used by humans in trace amts*
39	(following an "a") Next below soprano	21	Possess
40	Alpha-Soup for website address*	22	(2001) Nicole Kidman, Ewan McGregor, Jim
41	Invertebrate such as a snail or mussel		Broadbent, John Leguizamo. Director Baz
43	Lessen severity		Luhrmann. Bests for Costume, Prod Design.
45	Inits of actress (1915 - 82), in '42 "Casablanca"*	23	Environmental start
47	Bike platform	25	in - one
48	Way to react to pressure Elf	27	(1978) John Travolta, Olivia Newton-John, Stockard Channing. Director Randal Kleiser.
49 50	"The have it. Class Party's not at Library."		Nom Best Original Song ("Hopelessly").
50 52	Tide type	28	(with "th") Promise
54	(1968) Mark Lester, Ron Moody, Oliver Reed,	32	(1958) Mitzi Gaynor, Rossano Brazzi, John
54	Shani Wallis. Director Carol Reed. Best Picture,	32	Kerr, Juanita Hall. Dir Joshua Logans. Rodgers
	Director, Art Direction, Musical Score, Sound.		& Hammerstein. Best Sound, Nom two others.
56	GI or Namath	34	(1955) Marlon Brando, Jean Simmons, Frank
58	Neat leaf-clearing*	٥.	Sinatra, Stubby Kaye. Dir Joseph Mankiewicz.
59	(with "t") Concentration of unwanted individuals		Nom Best Art Direction, Cinema-Tog, Score.
60	Clandestinely adapt a phone	38	(1979) Treat Williams, Beverly D'Angelo, John
61	At one's best		Savage, Nell Carter. Director Milos Forman.
62	Alpha-Soup for Helicopter Landing Officer		Choreographed by Twyla Tharp. No Noms!

ACROSS DOWN

63	Oohwith me, it's all nothing"	42	(following "us") Bar order
64	(2005) Adam Pascal, Rosario Dawson, Jesse	44	Loo stationery
	Martin, Idina Menzel. Director Chris Columbus.	46	Unshaved
	Roger Ebert praised performances, but story	48	(1961) Natalie Wood, Richard Beymer, Rita
65	(phonetically) Type of street		Moreno, George Chakiris. Dirs Robert Wise,
66	"Ooh la la lala la la."		Jerome Robbins. Best Pic, Dir, Actor, Actress.
68	"Wall-reverbating Turner is as can get."	51	What "Beverly Hillbillies" Jed Clampet struck
73	"The Wisard of "	55	Target of snake-bite medicine
74	From to	57	Spec
75	Hastilty-put-together	60	While back, Boston got all riled up over this
76	German semi-automatic pistol (from 1898 - 49)	64	Alpha-Soup for a drowsy period*
77	(2008) Meryl Streep, Pierce Brosnan, Colin Firth,	67	Parts
	Stellan Skarsgard. Directed by Phillida Lloyd.	69	(with "st") Remove
	"Jukebox musical is fun-filledrough singing."	70	Little Rock st.
79	Exists	71	Yoga chant
80	Actor Wallach (1915 - 14), played the "Bad"*	72	(when doubled) Grandma
81	Donkey	75	"Take , young man!"
83	Asner or Begley or Wood	78	Entirety
84	Utensil's one of four	79	Quill filler
86	Zebra	82	Where "aw's" are prolific
87	Man (1893 - 72), Bruce Lee's master teacher*	84	Coach's freeze-frame
90	(Reader needs to spell the first name leniently.)	85	(with "ch") Many will never yield this
	(1971) Gene Wilder, Peter Ostrum, Jack Albert-	88	House
	son, Roy Kinnear. Directed by Mel Stuart. Nom-	89	"Hound needs a vet! Load the the car!"
	inated for Best Music Scoring, Original Song.	90	(with an "o") Convince
95	Alpha-Soup for Office of Special Investigation	91	"When the floors, you can eat off 'em!"
96	Initials for "doesn't matter here"*	92	Lakers turf
97	(1955) Gordon MacRae, Shirley Jones, Rod	93	Craving
	Steiger, Eddie Albert. Director Fred Zinnermann.	94	First word in US Constitution [brilliant]
	Best Music, Scoring and Best Sound Recording.	98	Heap of profit
100	Initials of "Cats" author (1888 - 65)*	99	Doubter's exclamation
101	Casual for "despite the fact"	102	(when tripled) Yearly trespasser's exclamation
103	" live and breathe"	103	"And while you're it"
104	N A	105	"I'm Kansas City, where they might've"
105	Dead mo.	106	(with "ng") Reaction to bad joke [and clue!]
106	Alpha for Gilmore National Bank outta Texas	107	Probably meaner
109	More than seldom	108	Go on about
110	(1986) Rick Moranis, Ellen Greene, Steve	110	Hawaiian juice?
	Martin, Vincent Gardenia. Director Frank Oz.	111	"Oohwhat's all about, Alphie?"
	Nominated Best Original Song, Visual Effects.	112	g h
116	"I'm wit's end! Either that Starlet goes"	113	Academic gowns
117	Rest	114	Urban Dictionary's Alpha for hot tough guy*
118	Cheerlead in Europe?*	115	Freud's primitive core
122	(1968) Dick Van Dyke, Sally Ann Howes, Gert	119	Dumped
	Frobe, Benny Hill, Lionel Jeffries. Dir Ken	120	(with 141-Down) "Now, the one and"
	Hughes. Nom Best Original Song (title number).	121	(see 134-Down)

ACROSS

128 Pale Texter's "Me merely like everyone else"* 130 131 Also (with "gma") Paradox 132 133 (following "bl") Political sect 135 (1956) Yul Brynner, Deborah Kerr, Rita Morena. Roger & Hammerstein. Dir Walter Lang. Best Actor, Art Direction, Music Score. 137 (1962) Robert Preston, Shirley Jones, Ron Howard, Susan Luckey. Director Morton DaCosta. Best Musical Picture, Musical Score. 139 One can be shocking "__ _ constantly: Don't look at the camera!" 140 (with "ng") Unthinking follower 143 (1969) Barbra Streisand, Walter Matthau, 145 Michael Crawford, Louis Armstrong. Director

Gene Kelly! Best Art Direction, Score, Sound.

Holloway, Wilfred Hyde-White. Dir George Cukor. Eight Bests, including Picture, Director, Actor.

146 (1964) Audrey Hepburn, Rex Harrison, Stanley

DOWN

122	Cold sensation
123	Fowl female
124	Swiss aria
125	Cool
126	Canine sensation requiring prompt reaction
127	(1975) Pete Townshend, Roger Daltrey, Eltor
	John, Ann Margret, Oliver Reed, Tina Turner.
	Dir Ken Russell. Best Actress in Musical (Ann)
129	Popular ball game on the New Jersey B-Walk
134	(with 121-Down) (2002) Catherine Zeta-Jones
	Renee Zellweger, Richard Gere, John Reilly.
	Dir Rob Marshall. Best Pic, Dir, Support-ress.
136	Assistance
138	By way of
139	"Can you run that by me one more time?"
141	(see 120-Down)
142	"Ooh just a girl who can't say no"

144 Ooh...when you take a ride in __ surrey..."

SUPPLIED ANSWERS*

6	School dog
11	Robert DeNiro
14	ZiNc
29	George Washington
37	David Herbert
40	Uniform Resource Locator
45	Ingrid Bergman
58	Tidy raking
64	Rapid Eye Movement
80	Eli
87	Ip [good movie]
96	Not Applicable
100	Thomas Stearns Elliot
114	Sexy Bad Boy
118	Root abroad
130	I'm Only Human